
Headcount Male Female Total

Undergraduate 3,278 3,638 6,916

Graduate 247 430 677

TOTAL 3,525 4,068 7,593

FTE

Undergraduate

Graduate

TOTAL

Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Upper Peninsula 4,479 540 5,019

Lower Peninsula 1,690 65 1,755

Other U.S. States 651 55 706

Non U.S. (Not Known) 96 17 113

TOTAL 6,916 677 7,593

Enrollment by Race: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Native American 140 6 146

Asian 55 6 61

Afro American 83 6 89

Caucasian 6,440 628 7,068

Hispanic 33 4 37

Not Known 165 27 192

TOTAL 6,916 677 7,593

Full-Time/Part-Time Status Undergraduate Graduate Total

Full-Time 5,637 205 5,842

Part-Time 1,279 472 1,751

% Full-Time 81.5% 30.3% 76.9%

Residence Hall Occupancy Male Female Total

Residence Halls 788 920 1,708

Apartments 113 149 262

Enrollment by Type of Degree Program

Certificate/Diploma

Associate

Baccalaureate

Nondegree Undergraduate

Nondegree Graduate

Graduate

633

289

229

456

448

Total
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5,846

255

Total

6,101

5,538



Most Popular Undergraduate Programs

(Specific Programs - Not Departments)

Nursing

Criminal Justice

Elementary Education

Art-Design

Social Work

Management

Accounting

Special Programs

Freshman Studies

Technical Studies

Undeclared

Non-Degree

Enrollment by Class Level Male Female Total

Freshmen 1,114 1,297 2,411

Sophomore 632 631 1,263

Junior 696 747 1,443

Senior 836 963 1,799

Graduate 247 430 677

Total 3,525 4,068 7,593

Enrollment by College: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Arts & Sciences 2,102 152 2,254

Behavioral Sciences 1,420 233 1,653

Business 809 0 809

Nursing & Allied Health 641 62 703

Tech & Applied Sciences 683 0 683

Other 1,261 230 1,491

Total 6,916 677 7,593

First-Time, Full-Time

Baccalaureate New Freshmen Male Female Total

Number 555 634 1,079

Age 19.1 18.9 19.0

Average ACT: Composite 18.4 19.7 19.2

Average High School GPA 2.63 3.00 2.84

Average High School Units 15.4 16.1 15.8

Number Meeting All Admission Criteria 222 411 633

(excludes those with missing or waived data)

New Transfers Male Female Total

Count 274 257 531

Age 23.6 24.9 24.2

220

192

Total

364

247

238

150

339

191

149

152

Total

696



Average Transfer Hours 35.8 34.7 35.2

Average Transfer GPA 2.62 2.90 2.76

New Graduate Students Male Female Total

Count 82 118 200


