Northern Michigan University Final Fall 1995 Student Profile

Headcount	Male	Female	Total	
Undergraduate	3,278	3,638	6,916	
Graduate	247	430	677	
TOTAL	3,525	4,068	7,593	
FTE	Total			
Undergraduate		5,846		
Graduate	255			
TOTAL	6,101			
Enrollment by Region: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Upper Peninsula	4,479	540	5,019	
Lower Peninsula	1,690	65	1,755	
Other U.S. States	651	55	706	
Non U.S. (Not Known)	96	17	113	
TOTAL	6,916	677	7,593	
	-,		/	
Enrollment by Race: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Native American	140	6	146	
Asian	55	6	61	
Afro American	83	6	89	
Caucasian	6,440	628	7,068	
Hispanic	33	4	37	
Not Known	165	27	192	
TOTAL	6,916	677	7,593	
		•	•	
Full-Time/Part-Time Status	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Full-Time	5,637	205	5,842	
Part-Time	1,279	472	1,751	
% Full-Time	81.5%	30.3%	76.9%	
Residence Hall Occupancy	Male	Female	Total	
Residence Halls	788	920	1,708	
Apartments	113	149	262	
	115	145	202	
Enrollment by Type of Degree Program		Total		
Certificate/Diploma	456			
Associate	633			
Baccalaureate	5,538			
Nondegree Undergraduate	289			
Nondegree Graduate	229			
Graduate	448			

Most Popular Undergraduate Programs			
(Specific Programs - Not Departments)		Total	
Nursing		364	
Criminal Justice	339		
Elementary Education	247		
Art-Design	238		
Social Work	192		
Management	150		
Accounting	149		
Special Programs	Total		
Freshman Studies	152		
Technical Studies	191		
Undeclared		696	
Non-Degree		220	
Enrollment by Class Level	Male	Female	Total
Freshmen	1,114	1,297	2,411
Sophomore	632	631	1,263
Junior	696	747	1,443
Senior	836	963	1,799
Graduate	247	430	677
Total	3,525	4,068	7,593
Enrollment by College: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Arts & Sciences	2,102	152	2,254
Behavioral Sciences	1,420	233	1,653
Business	809	0	809
Nursing & Allied Health	641	62	703
Tech & Applied Sciences	683	0	683
Other	1,261	230	1,491
Total	6,916	677	7,593
First-Time, Full-Time		.	.
Baccalaureate New Freshmen	Male	Female	Total
Number	555	634	1,079
Age	19.1	18.9	19.0
Average ACT: Composite	18.4	19.7	19.2
Average High School GPA	2.63	3.00	2.84
Average High School Units	15.4	16.1	15.8
Number Meeting All Admission Criteria	222	411	633
(excludes those with missing or waived data)			
New Transfers	Male	Female	Total
Count	274	257	531
Age	23.6	24.9	24.2

Average Transfer Hours	35.8	34.7	35.2
Average Transfer GPA	2.62	2.90	2.76
New Graduate Students	Male	Female	Total
Count	82	118	200